NEPR

Received:

Aug 5, 2025

10:56 AM

COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO
PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATORY BOARD
PUERTO RICO ENERGY BUREAU

IN RE: REQUEST FOR

Case no. NEPR-CT-2019-0003

CERTIFICATION

Subject: Update Personal Information

Form

CEN Juncos Solar, LLC

#### Motion to Request Update of Personal Information Form

TO THE HONORABLE ENERGY BUREAU:

COMES NOW CEN Juncos Solar, LLC ("Juncos Solar"), represented by the undersigned legal counsel, and very respectfully prays and requests:

- 1. Section 2.01 (D) of the Amendment to Regulation No. 8618 on Certification,
  Annual Fees, and Operational Plans for Electric Service Companies in Puerto Rico,
  Regulation 8701 of the 17th of February 2016, ("Regulation 8701") (as amended by
  Regulation No. 9182) requires electrical service companies to notify of any change in
  the information that an electric service company has submitted to the Energy
  Commission pursuant to this Section and submit the updated information within a period
  of ten (10) days following the occurrence of the change.
- 2. Juncos Solar is hereby complying with Section 2.02 (D) of Regulation 8701 and herein submitting the Personal Information Form Update ("form"). (**Attachment 1**). Please note, the information update pertains specifically to sections C, D and E of the form.

3. Juncos Solar hereby complies with Section 2.03 (A) (1) (a) of Regulation 8701 and submits evidence of payment in the amount of \$50 for the corresponding filing fee. (Attachment 2)

WHEREFORE, CEN Juncos Solar, LLC respectfully requests that the Energy Bureau approves the update request to its personal information, and be deemend in compliance with section 2.01(D) of Regulation 8701 (as amended by Regulation No. 9182).

Respectfully submitted, on August 5th, 2025, in San Juan, Puerto Rico.

McCONNELL VALDÉS LLC
Counsel for CEN Juncos Solar, LLC
PO Box 364225
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-4225
270 Muñoz Rivera Avenue
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00918

Phone Numbers: (787) 250-5669, (787) 250-5623 Fax Number: (787) 759-9225

www.mcvpr.com

mqs@mcvpr.com

By:

Manuel G. Quintana Soler
PR Supreme Court ID 23,364

# **Attachment 1**



#### **FORM**

# PERSONAL INFORMATION ELECTRIC POWER COMPANIES

	N	ew Information	🔀 Information Update
Inst	<ul> <li>all the required</li> <li>Indicate N/A wh</li> <li>Provide a Complentity it possess</li> <li>Use Complement</li> <li>Include the required</li> </ul>	information. ere the information is not appl lementary Sheet for Affiliate ar es. Itary Sheet (NEPR-Z01) if additi	nd Subsidiary Entities (NEPR-B02) for each affiliated and subsidiary onal space is required. he Regulation No. 8701, enumerated in the Annexes section.
Α.	Electric Power (	Company General Informa	ation
1.	Company Name:	CEN Juncos Solar, LLC	
2.	Organizational Forn	Corporation Limite	ed Liability Company r:
3.	. Jurisdiction where it was organized: State of Delaware		
4.	Fiscal Year Start Dat	te: January 1	
5.	Fiscal Year End Date	e: December 31	
В.	Information of	Offices in Puerto Rico	
1.	Principal Office  a. Physical Address:	Agustin Stahl, Carr. 174 A-10 Bayamon, PR 00956	
	b. Postal Address:	Agustin Stahl, Carr. 174 A-10 Bayamon, PR 00956	
2.	Secondary Office	N/A	



Address:

	b. Postal	N/A	
	Address:		
	Secondary Office  a. Physical Address:	N/A	
	ridaress.		
	b. Postal Address:	N/A	
	Secondary Office  a. Physical Address:	N/A	
	b. Postal Address:	N/A	
C	. Addresses for	Receipt of Notifications	
		resses where notifications of matters before the Energy Bureau are to be received.)	
l.	Physical Address:	718 W. Business highway 60  Dexter, Mo 63841	
2.	Authorized person to receive notifications personally:  Jonathan Dwamena		
3.		PO Box 639 Dexter, MO 63841	
1.	E-mail: j	idwamena@rea-investments.com	
D	_	or Designated Contact before the Energy Bureau	
L.		n Dwamena 2. Position: Asset Manager	
3.	Physical Work Address:	718 W. Business highway 60 Dexter, Mo 63841	
1.	Postal Work – Address: –	PO Box 639 Dexter, MO 63841	
5. 7.	Office Phone: E-mail:	(580) 430-1811 6. Mobile Phone: jdwamena@rea-investments.com	
		the Company's Resident Agent	
<u></u> 1.		Cogency Global Inc.	
2.	Physical Address:	Agustin Stahl, Carr. 174 A-10 Dexter, Mo 63841	
3.	Postal Address: -	Agustin Stahl, Carr. 174 A-10 Dexter, Mo 63841	

<ul><li>4. Office Phone:</li><li>6. E-mail:</li></ul>	5. Mobile Phone:			
F. Information of Members of the Board of Directors or Governing Body and Executive Principals				
1. Name:	Jonathan Dwamena	Position: Asset Manager		
	718 W. Business highway 60			
Physical Address:	Dexter, Mo 63841			
	PO Box 639			
Postal Address:	Dexter, MO 63841			
r ostar / tadi essi	Dexicity into 000 12			
Office Phone:	(580) 430-1811	Mobile Phone: 5804301811		
E-mail:	jdwamena@rea-investm			
2. Name:	Michael Mills	Position: Manager		
	718 W. Business highway 60			
Physical Address:	Dexter, Mo 63841			
	PO Box 639			
Postal Address:	Dexter, MO 63841			
Office Phone:	(573) 624-8901	Mobile Phone: (573) 489-9007		
E-mail:	mike@rea-investments			
3. Name:		Position:		
51				
Physical Address:				
Postal Address:				
Office Phone:		Mobile Phone:		
E-mail:				
4. Name:		Position:		
Dhusiaal Addusaa				
Physical Address:				
Postal Address:				
Office Phone:		Mobile Phone:		
E-mail:				
5 Name:		Position:		

Physical Address:	
Postal Address:	
Office Phone:	Mobile Phone:
E-mail:	MODIIC I HONC.
Control of Change	
G. Information of Share	nolders or Owners of the Company
(Indicate the required in	ormation if the participation percent is equal or greater than thirty-five percent (35%)).
1. Name:	Position:
2 Name:	Position:
2 Namo:	Position:
4 Name:	Position:
5. Name:	Position:
Copy of the Company's Copy of the Good Stand Copy of the Authorization Complementary Sheet (	included with the Personal Information Form) Incorporation and Register Certificate. Ing Certificate issued by the Puerto Rico State Department. In Certificate to do business in Puerto Rico. INEPR-Z01). INDEPR-Z01 Subsidiary Entities Information (NEPR-B02).
I certify that the presented in	formation on this form is correct and complete.
Jonathan Dwamena	Director of Asset Management 7/31/25
Name of Designated Contac	t Position Signature Date

# **Attachment 2**



### **Completed Transaction Details**

### **Template Information**

Template Name: NEGOCIADO DE ENERGIA

Request Type: CCD Payment

Company Name/ID: MCCONNELL VALDES / 1660226027

Template Description: PAYMENT

Debit Account: \*4171 - OPERATIONAL CHECKING ACCOUNT

Effective Date: 08/05/2025

Confirmation Number: 1283794621

Status: Transmitted

### **Credit / Destination Accounts**

ABA/TRC	Account	Account Type	Name	Detail ID	Amount
021502011	*3064	Checking	Negociado de E nergia		\$50.00
Additional information(Optional): Filing payment - CEN Juncos Solar LLC - CI 34372-0002					
					Total:\$50.00

## **Approval History Information**

Approval Status: 1 of 1 received

Action	User ID	Date
Enter Request	ADMIN	08/01/2025 10:05:08 AM (ET)
Approve/Transmit Request	ADMIN	08/01/2025 10:05:08 AM (ET)